
 

Angst+Pfister Group 

Group Engineering 

Thurgauerstrasse 66 

Postfach 

CH-8052 Zürich 

Email: ch@angst-pfister.com 

Internet: www.angst-pfister.com 

 

APCH_2.2.036-FO_15.08.2017 Version 2 _ Revision 27 June 2022 replacing previous version                                                                       Angst+Pfister 31.12.2023  
 1 
 
 

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
in accordance with 
DIN EN ISO/IEC 17050 

 

 

Date: 27 June 2022 

Phone: +41 44 306 6259 

Issuer: GAAX 

Declaration subject:  

PFA / FEP-O-SEAL O-Rings with VMQ (Silicone) Core 
PFA / FEP-O-SEAL O-Rings with FKM (VITON) Core 

PFA / FEP-O-SEAL O-Rings with EPDM Core 

 

Country of origin: USA 

 

 

The product described above meets the requirements stipulated in the following guidelines/standards: 

Approval: FEP 

Cover 

PFA 

Cover 

VMQ Core 

VMQ 70.72-01 

FKM Core 

FKM 75.72-01 

EPDM Core 

EPDM 70.72-01 

FDA 21 CFR §177.1550 Yes Yes No No No 

FDA 21 CFR § 177.2600/2660 No No Yes No No 

EC No 1935/2004 Current consolidated 

version: 27/03/2021 

Yes No No No No 

EU No 10/2011 on plastic materilas and 

articles itended to come in contact with 

food. urrent consolidated 

version:23/09/2020 

Yes No No No No 

SR 817.023.21 Yes No No No No 

3A Sanitary Standards (Formulation only) Yes Yes No No No 

USP class VI, Chapter  <88> (In Vivo) - 70° C Yes Yes No No No 
 

  

                                                                                                      Angst + Pfister Group Engineering 

 

 

 

Zurich, 27 June 2022 Valerie Thurau, PhD A.Gabor 

(Place and date of issuance) Approval and Regulatory Affairs Manager Engineering Data Administrator 

 (Name and signature or equivalent authentication of authorized persons) 

 

http://www.angst-pfister.com/
https://eur-lex.europa.eu/legal-content/EN/AUTO/?uri=CELEX:02011R0010-20200923
GAAX
GAAX


